Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/10/2023 62/MAGNOLIA TRAFFIC STOP
7/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 1913 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
7/10/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 2109 FLICKER LN SPECIAL
7/10/2023 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 RMP23-001673 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
MEIJER DR
7/10/2023 1217 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
7/10/2023 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR
7/10/2023 APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PLUM GROVE RD
7/10/2023 2310 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
7/10/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 4003 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 3939 WINNETKA AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023 3201 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7/10/2023 APPROX LOC:4304 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
7/10/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DR

7/11/2023 7:32:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/10/2023

7/10/2023

7/10/2023

7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023

7/10/2023

7/10/2023

7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023

7/10/2023

7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023

RMP23-001674

RMP23-001675

RMP23-001676

APPROX LOC:3102 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3802 DEBRA

CT

2 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

2404 CARDINAL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1601 ROHLWING RD.
2011 VERMONT ST
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1225
CARNEGIE ST

KIRCHOFF RD /
WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:2803 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

3605 BOBOLINK LN
5410 NEWPORT DR
1875 ROHLWING RD
425 FAWELL BLVD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

APPROX LOC:
CALIFORNIA AVE

5300 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2306 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3004 SWALLOW LN

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

VANDALISM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

7/11/2023 7:32:21 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/10/2023

7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023
7/10/2023

7/10/2023

RMP23-001677
RMP23-001679

RMP23-001678

RMP23-001680

Location Incident Disposition
3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4602 MAGNOLIA DR FAMILY PROBLEM

APPROX LOC:3600 JAY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

3208 KIRCHOFF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT

2408 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

4726 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

2909 OWL DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3991 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP

2550 GOLF RD TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2850 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
APPROX LOC: 1513 W TRAFFIC STOP

EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1151 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

7/11/2023 7:32:21 AM



