



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/10/2023		62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		2109 FLICKER LN	SPECIAL	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023	<b>RMP23-001673</b>	W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/10/2023		1217 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
7/10/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	PREMISES CHECK	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/10/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		4003 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:4304 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3102 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3802 DEBRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/10/2023		2404 CARDINAL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023	RMP23-001674	1601 ROHLWING RD.	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/10/2023		2011 VERMONT ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/10/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1225 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023	RMP23-001675	KIRCHOFF RD / WELLINGTON CT	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2803 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023	RMP23-001676	3605 BOBOLINK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/10/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		1875 ROHLWING RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		425 FAWELL BLVD	SPECIAL	
7/10/2023		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: CALIFORNIA AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/10/2023		5300 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		3004 SWALLOW LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/10/2023	<b>RMP23-001677</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023	<b>RMP23-001679</b>	4602 MAGNOLIA DR	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:3600 JAY LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	
7/10/2023		2408 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
7/10/2023	<b>RMP23-001678</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/10/2023		2909 OWL DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/10/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/10/2023	<b>RMP23-001680</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/10/2023		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/10/2023		2550 GOLF RD	<b>TRESPASSING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/10/2023		2850 GOLF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC: 1513 W EUCLID AVE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1151 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT